

ASYMTEK Select Coat[®] SL-940 Dual-Simultaneous Programmable Pitch Spares List

A range of spare parts are available to support Nordson Electronics Solutions products, keeping them running at peak performance. Nearly all spare parts are sold as part of a spares kit, with a few exceptions.

How to Locate and Order Spare Parts

If you are referring to the User Manual to complete a procedure, you can search for a *Kit Part Number* or an individual *Part Description* to identify the kit or individual part you need to complete the procedure.

If you have a *part number*, search the Lookup Part Number column in the tables below to identify whether the part is sold in a kit or as an individual part. You will find it in the Spares Kit List table if it's sold in a kit. You will find it in the Individual Part List table if it's sold as an individual part.

To locate a kit or individual part, do the following:

- 1. Download this file and open it in a browser such as Google Chrome.
- 2. Use your browser's search feature to search for a *Kit Part Number*, individual *Part Description*, or *part number*.
 - If the part is sold in a spares kit, refer to the corresponding columns in the Spares Kit List table for details about the kit. Use the **Kit Part Number** to order the kit.
 - If the part is sold individually, refer to the corresponding column in the Individual Part List table for details. Use the **Lookup Part Number** to order the part.
- 3. To request a quote, do the following:
 - Click <u>here</u>.
 - Locate your region and click the Email link.
 A draft email addressed to the recipient you selected is displayed.
 - In the Subject field, type **New Request for Quote**.
 - In the body of the email, provide the following information:
 - The **Kit Part Number(s)** for the kit(s) you want to order. And the quantity of each kit.
 - The Lookup Part Number(s) for the individual part(s) you want to order. And the quantity of each part.
 - The Ship To information: company name and complete shipping address.
 - Your name, phone number, and email address.
 - o Click Send.

Spares Kit List

All parts listed in the following table are sold only within kits, not individually. The information in the Lookup Part Number column allows you to locate a part that you previously ordered separately but is now only available as part of a kit. The Quantity column shows the quantity you will receive for each part in a kit.

| Kit Name | Kit Part Number | Part Description | Quantity | Lookup Part Numbe |
|------------------------------------|-----------------|---|----------|-------------------|
| ATS, CONTROL, DSPP, PROGRAMMED | 6103811 | | | |
| | | SCREW, M3 X 0.5 SOCKET X 8 | 2 | 387980 |
| | | DRIVE, SOFTWARE, PROG PITCH | 1 | 7297259 |
| | | CONTROL, STEPPER DRIVE | 1 | 7288323 |
| | | W/ENCODER | | |
| ASSY, PROG PITCH XY CABLES | 6100745 | | | |
| | | MOUNT, AUTO PITCH CABLES | 1 | 7288321 |
| | | STANDOFF,KIT,D-SUB,LOCK,4-40 | 2 | 7289048 |
| | | TIE WRAP, 5.5" BLACK | 1 | 7254056 |
| | | CABLE CLAMP, 1/4" BLACK NYLON | 1 | 7242719 |
| | | CABLE TIE, 5/16" ROUND | 1 | 7263077 |
| | | NUT,M4,W/LOCKWASHER,ZPL-ST | 2 | 7208192 |
| | | CABLE,AUTO-PITCH,IO,5V,V2 | 1 | 6136211 |
| | | CABLE,AUTO-PITCH,MOTOR | 1 | 6136219 |
| | | CTRL,V2 | • | 0100210 |
| ATS, UPGD, PROGRAMMABLE PITCH, 940 | 7289950 | 011(2,12 | | |
| | . 200000 | BRKT, LGHT, FID FIND 12mm Y MVE | 1 | 7285841 |
| | | NUT BAR, M5 PRGM PITCH | 2 | 7285838 |
| | | KIT,ASSY,FLAG,HOME,-25MM,94X | 1 | 7270977 |
| | | COVER, CABLEGUIDE AUX TRACK | 1 | 7291690 |
| | | ASSY, PROG PITCH XY CABLES | 1 | 6100745 |
| | | DRIVE, SOFTWARE, PROG PITCH | | 7297259 |
| | | SPRING,EXT 4.5-9.68 ,.406 OD | 1 | 7298945 |
| | | | 1 | |
| | | SPRING, EXT 4.5-9.68, .469 OD | 1 | 7298951 |
| | | TIE WRAP, 5.5" BLACK | 20 | 7254056 |
| | | CABLE TIE, 3/16" ROUND | 1 | 387910 |
| | | SCREW, M3 X .05 PH. FLAT X 8 | 4 | 387974 |
| | | WASHER, FLAT M4 | 1 | 387998 |
| | | NUT,M4,W/LOCKWASHER,ZPL-ST | 2 | 7208192 |
| | | SCREW, M4X0.7 SOCKET FLAT X 10 | 1 | 7245171 |
| | | SCREW, D M4X6, SS, SOC HEAD | 2 | 7207192 |
| | | SCREW, M4 X 0.7, SOCKET CAP, X8 | 1 | 388026 |
| | | SCREW, SHOULDER 5MM ODX | 1 | 7275135 |
| | | WASHER, FLAT M5 | 4 | 388056 |
| | | SCREW, M5 X 0.8 SOCKET X 16 | 4 | 7245329 |
| | | ASSY,CABLE TRACK PRG PITCH-LM | 1 | 6118750 |
| | | ASSY,CONTROLL AUTO PITCH V2 | 1 | 6127670 |
| | | CABLE,18AWG C14 TO C13,RA | 1 | 6128300 |
| | | CABLE,USB,A-B RA,3M | 1 | 6128301 |
| | | CABLE-P,ADAPTER,C13-C14,3.1m | 1 | 7239899 |
| | | CABLE-1, ADAI 121, C13-C14, 3. 111 CABLE, M-FIT, 4S-4S, 3M | 1 | 6120691 |
| | | CABLE, MOOD OPEN.INTLK | 1 | 6129950 |
| | | OUT,3600MM | | 0120000 |
| | | ASSY, FIXTURE PRG PITCH TEST | 1 | 6134830 |
| | | | 1 | 6134794 |
| | | MOUNT,CENTER Z HELPER SPRING | | 0134734 |
| | | ASSY,AUX CABLE TRACK X,940 | 1 | 6137794 |
| | | | 1 | 6137796 |
| | | ASSY,AUX CABLE TRACK Y,940 | | |
| | | SCREW,M6X1.0X20MM,BHCSSST | 2 | 7275158 |
| | | ASSY,TBL PRG D-SIM 50-205mm- | 1 | 6147860 |
| | 0.110500 | ТРА | | |
| | | | | |
| ATS,SPARE PARTS,DSPP,94X | 6112599 | MOTOR, NEMA 17 W/ENCOD 200 | 1 | 6115302 |

| | | PWA,AUTO-PITCH,SW,5V,SL94X | 2 | 7296300 |
|--------------------------------|---------|---------------------------------|---|---------|
| | | CABLE, AUTO-PITCH, MOTOR | 1 | 6136218 |
| | | ASSY,V2 | | |
| | | CABLE, ENCD 112Q, HOME-LIMIT SW | 1 | 7291841 |
| | | BELT, MXL 4.8mm W X 71 TEETH | 1 | 6147862 |
| | | ACTUATOR, LINEAR 174MM | 1 | 6147859 |
| | | STROKE | | |
| ASSY, CABLE TRACK PRG PITCH-LM | 6118750 | | | |
| | | CABLE, ENCD 112Q, HOME-LIMIT SW | 1 | 7291841 |
| | | SCREW, M3 X .05 PH. FLAT X 8 | 4 | 387974 |
| | | NUT BAR, M5 PRGM PITCH | 1 | 7285838 |
| | | CABLE TIE,4",BLACK | 9 | 382767 |
| | | SCREW, M5 X 12MM, BUTTON SS | 2 | 7242322 |
| | | CBL CRR 11 LINK, CNFG3 FXD END | 1 | 6134793 |
| | | MOUNT, FIXEX Z, CABLE TRACK | 1 | 6134789 |
| | | MOUNT, MOVING Z, CABLE TRACK | 1 | 6134791 |
| | | MOUNT, Z STIFFENER, POG PITCH | 1 | 6134792 |
| | | SCREW, SHOULDER 5MM ODX | 1 | 7275135 |
| | | ASSY, TOOL Z CABLE TRACK | 1 | 6134800 |
| | | SCREW,D M4X6,SS,SOC HEAD | 2 | 7207192 |
| | | CABLE, AUTO-PITCH, MOTOR | 1 | 6136218 |
| | | ASSY,V2 | | |
| | | SPACER,5/16ODX.200IDX1/4L | 1 | 7279074 |

Individual Part List

There are no individually sold items for Select Coat SL-940 Dual-Simultaneous Programmable Pitch. All items are sold in kits, and the list of kits is in the Spares Kit List table above.

| | ber |
|---------|-----|
| n/a n/a | |